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Blakney, Karen Bureau of Land Management  Karen_Blakney@blm.gov 

Peg Boulay University of Oregon  boulay@uoregon.edu 

Bradley, Gordon University of Washington/PNW CESU  gbradley@uw.edu 

Confer, Debbie Pacific Northwest CESU  dconfer@uw.edu 

Crowley, Heather Minerals Management Service  Heather.Crowley@mms.gov 

Deur, Doug University of Washington/  deur@uw.edu 
 Portland State University 
 
Drazkowski, Barry St. Mary’s University of Minnesota  bdrazkow@smumn.edu 

Ferguson, John National Oceanic & Atmospheric Admin John.W.Ferguson@noaa.gov 

Fish, Tom National CESU  Tom_Fish@nps.gov 

Gaines, Lisa Oregon State University  lisa.gaines@oregonstate.edu 

Graber, David National Park Service  David_graber@nps.gov 

Hinckley, Thomas University of Washington  hinckley@uw.edu 

Horwitz, Lief US Geological Survey  lief_horwitz@usgs.gov 

Hughes, Carol FS/Bureau of Land Management  cshughes@fs.fed.us 

Jessup, Steven Southern Oregon University  jessup@sou.edu 

Johnson, Greg Natural Resources Conservation Service  Greg.Johnson@por.usda.gov 

Laurence, John US Forest Service  jalaurence@fs.fed.us 

Lauver, Chris National Park Service/PNW CESU  Chris_Lauver@nps.gov 

McLaughlin, Bill University of Idaho  billm@uidaho.edu 

Morehouse, Beverly University of Oregon  beverlym@uoregon.edu 

Sonoda, Kazuhiro Heritage University  Sonoda_k@heritage.edu 

Wagoner, Jason University of Oregon  jwagoner@uoregon.edu 

Zylstra, Stephen US Fish & Wildlife Service  Stephen_zylstra@fws.gov 

mailto:jhallen@pdx.edu
mailto:Karen_Blakney@blm.gov
mailto:gbradley@uw.edu
mailto:dconfer@uw.edu
mailto:Heather.Crowley@mms.gov
mailto:deur@uw.edu
mailto:bdrazkow@smumn.edu
mailto:John.W.Ferguson@noaa.gov
mailto:Tom_Fish@nps.gov
mailto:lisa.gaines@oregonstate.edu
mailto:hinckley@uw.edu
mailto:lief_horwitz@usgs.gov
mailto:cshughes@fs.fed.us
mailto:jessup@sou.edu
mailto:Greg.Johnson@por.usda.gov
mailto:Chris_Lauver@nps.gov
mailto:billm@uidaho.edu
mailto:beverlym@uoregon.edu
mailto:Sonoda_k@heritage.edu
mailto:beverlym@uoregon.edu
mailto:Stephen_zylstra@fws.gov

